Rs.1,43,00,000/- 15.11.2025 
 from 3.30 PM 

To 5.00 PMRs.14,30,000/-

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE   Annexure-A

Name of Obligor(s)/Legal Heir(s)/Legal Representative(s) : Mr. HITESH 
RAJU SAMSHER and Mrs. ROSHANI BHAGWAT AHIRE

Amount As per Demand Notice/ Date of Notice : Rs.30,82,941/- (Rupees 
Thirty Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Nine Hundred and Forty One Only), 
12.08.2025

Date of Possession : 17.10.2025

(As per Rule 8(1) of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002)
Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the TATA Capital 
Housing Finance Limited., under the Securitization and Reconstruction of

[...]

(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, 
the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorized O�cer of Indian Bank, SAM 
branch, Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever 
there is” on 12.11.2025 for recovery of Rs. 11,40,68,028/- (Rupees Eleven Crores Forty 
Lacs Sixty Eight Thousand and Twenty Eight Only ) as on 17.10.2025 further interest and 
cost from 18.10.2025 due to the Indian Bank, SAM Large Branch, Secured Creditor, from 
(M/s Allseas Movers Pvt. Ltd.)
1.  M/s Allseas Movers Pvt. Ltd. (Borrower & Mortgagor) 
 Shree Laxmi Prasad Sadan, 1st Floor, Dayaldas Road, O昀 Nehru Road, Vile Parle (E),

[...]

Indian Bank Ltd., Branch Mumbai Bandra (Secured Creditor), the actual possession 
of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of The South Indian Bank 
Limited (Secured Creditor), will be sold on “as is where is” basis, “as is what is” 
and “whatever there is” condition on 12.11.2025 for recovery of an amount of 
Rs.10,21,91,354.22 (Rupees Ten Crore Twenty One Lakhs Ninety One Thousand 
Three Hundred Fifty Four and Paise Twenty Two Only) as on 08.09.2025 with 
future interest, costs and expenses etc. thereon due to The South Indian Bank 
Limited, Branch Mumbai Bandra (Secured Creditor), from the above mentioned 
Borrower and guarantors.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in web

[...]

Multi Needle Chain Stitch Sewing Machine 
(Kansai) : 2 Quantity, 14. Multi Needle Chain Stitch Sewing Machine (Nisho) : 2 
Quantity, 15. High speed 3 needle (parallel) chai stich machine : 2 Quantity, 16. 
Heavy Duty Blind Stitch machine : 1 Quantity
Reserve Price:- Rs.39,27,000 /- (Rupees Thirty Nine Lakhs Twenty Seven Thousand Only)
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): Rs.3,92,700 /- (Rupees Three Lakhs Ninety 
Two Thousand Seven Hundred Only). EMD shall be deposited on or before 
11.11.2025 till 04.00 PM
Mode of submission of EMD/ Sale amount: All amounts payable regarding 
EMD and sale shall be paid by way of Demand Draft drawn in favour of “The 
Authorised Officer, The South Indian Bank Ltd.” payable at Mumbai or through